

MARK CHURCH
ASSESSOR-COUNTY CLERKRECORDER & CHIEF ELECTIONS OFFICER

Date: 01/03/2020

To: San Mateo County Community College District

3401 CSM Drive San Mateo, CA 94402

Final Posting Confirmation for Environmental Impact Reports

Subject: Return of Environmental Documents Filed and Posted for 30 days.

Public Resources Code Section 21092.3

The attached document(s), File Number 127702 was received, filed and a copy posted with the County Clerk on 11/22/2019 and remained posted for thirty calendar days.

By: Diana Siron

Deputy Clerk on behalf of Mark Church

County of San Mateo Assessor-County Clerk-Recorder Mark Church

555 County Center Redwood City, CA, 94063

Finalization 2019078514 11/22/19 12:08 pm 022 31

Item	Title	
•	EIR Administrative Fee ment ID	Amount
DOC#	50.00	
2 Docur	EIR Administrative Fee	Amount
DOC#	2019-000295	50.00
3 Docum	EIR Administrative Fee nent ID	Amount
DOC#	50.00	
4 Docum	EIR Administrative Fee nent ID	Amount
DOC#	50.00	
Total	200.00	
Payme	Amount	
Credit # 037		200.00
Amoui	nt Due	0.00

PLEASE RETAIN THIS RECEIPT FOR YOUR RECORDS

THANK YOU

2020010077

Notice of Exemption		Appendix		
To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency):	San Mateo County Community College Public Agency): District		
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	3401 CSM Drive			
County Clerk	San Mateo, CA 94402	FILE		
County of: San Mateo, CA		(Address) SAN MATERICA		
		NOV 22 20		
		MARK CHUKCH, CO		
Project Title: College of San Mateo Water Sup	ply Tank Replacement	Ву		
Project Applicant: San Mateo County Commun	ity College District	Deputy Clerk Deputy Cler		
Project Location - Specific:				
1700 West Hillsdale Blvd. San Mateo, CA 94402				
Project Location - City: San Mateo	Project Location - (County: San Mateo		
Description of Nature, Purpose and Benefici		Journey.		
Replacement of an existing aging infrastructure, w	ater supply tank on campus.			
	Chancellade Office of the California	0		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: _	Chancellor's Office of the California Facilities Planning & Utilization	ACCESSION OF THE PROPERTY OF T		
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Pro	ject: San Mateo County Commun	Ity College District		
Exempt Status: (check one):				
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268	Telesia.			
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)	STATE OF THE STATE			
	9 IJJU EXI	sting facilities, §15304 Minor alterations		
Categorical Exemption. State type aStatutory Exemptions. State code n		314 Minor additions to schools		
Reasons why project is exempt:	umber.			
College of San Mateo is an existing campus	This project entails replacem	ent of an existing water cumply		
tank contained within the school grounds, he This project will have minimal impact on traf matters.	aving substantially the same pr	urpose of the existing structure.		
ead Agency Contact Person: Bornata Stater	Area Code/Telepho	ne/Extension: <u>650-35%-175</u>		
f flled by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemptio	o finding			
Has a Notice of Exemption been filed	n inding. by the public agency approving	the project? Yes No		
Signature: Berushe 86		itle:CFO		
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Sign	ed by Applicant			
thority cited: Sections 2108 and 21110, Public Res	ources Code Date Rece	ived for filling at OPR:		
rerence: Sections 21108, 29152, and 21152.1, Publi	c Resources Code.	ros for nang at Or 11.		
s offi				
E V ice				
Office of Plannin JAN 07 2020				
NG 202		g 20 as		

RESOLUTION NO. 19-21

SAN MATEO COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TO DECLARE AN EXEMPTION UNDER THE CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT FOR CERTAIN PROJECTS AT CAÑADA COLLEGE, COLLEGE OF SAN MATEO AND SKYLINE COLLEGE

WHEREAS, the San Mateo County Community College District is the Lead Agency for the following Cañada College, College of San Mateo and Skyline College projects:

Water Tank Supply Replacement

College of San Mateo

Solar and Energy Storage

Cañada College, College of San Mateo, Skyline College

and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the San Mateo County Community College District has determined that the above projects are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) under categorical exemptions set forth in CEQA Guidelines 15301, 15302, 15304, and 15314; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of the San Mateo County Community College District has reviewed and considered other school sites within its jurisdiction and determined that the construction sites at Cañada College, College of San Mateo and Skyline College are the appropriate locations for the respective projects listed above; and

WHEREAS, the projects above will provide instructional and student services facilities for the students of the respective sites shown for each project; and

WHEREAS, the projects above will provide facilities for educational purposes that meet State standards and requirements; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the San Mateo County Community College District that the projects listed above are declared exempt under the provisions of the California Environmental Quality Act.

REGULARLY PASSED AND ADOPTED this 20th day of November 2019.

Ayes:

Maurice Goodman, Richard Holober, Dave Mandelkern, Thomas Nuris, Karen Schwarz

Noes:

0

Abstentions:

0

Attest:

Karen Schwarz, Vice President-Clerk

Board of Trustees

Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency):	San Mateo County Community College District	
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	3401 CSM Drive San Mateo, CA 94402		ENDORSED ENDORSED OF THE COUNTY CLERK RECORDER
County Clerk County of: San Mateo, CA		(Address)	NOV 2 2 2019
Project Title: College of San Mateo Water Suppl	ly Tank Replacement		MARK CHURCH, Jounty ClerkBy ANSHU NAND Deputy Clerk
Project Applicant: San Mateo County Communit	y College District		Deputy Clerk
Project Location - Specific: 1700 West Hillsdale Blvd. San Mateo, CA 94402 Project Location - City: San Mateo	Project Location -	County: San	
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficia Replacement of an existing aging infrastructure, wa	17-201 808		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: _F Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Proj	Chancellor's Office of the California acilities Planning & Utilization act. San Mateo County Commu		80 ■809M502
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268) Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4) Categorical Exemption. State type and Statutory Exemptions. State code nu	; (3); 15269(a));); 15269(b)(c)); od section number: to land, §1	isting facilities, § 5314 Minor additi	15304 Minor alterations ions to schools
Reasons why project is exempt:	9	-	•
College of San Mateo is an existing campus, tank contained within the school grounds, hat This project will have minimal impact on traffimatters.	ving substantially the same p	ourpose of the	existing structure.
Lead Agency Contact Person: Bornata Stater	Area Code/Teleph	one/Extension:	650-358-6755
If filed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by Signature:	i finding. by the public agency approvir Date:	-	
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signe	ed by Applicant		
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resonance: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public		eived for filing at	OPR: